

www.landbrokersrealestate.com



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

1027 Buescher Rd.

Columbus, TX 78934

AS OF THE DATE	SIG	NEC R N	O B	Y :	SEL SH	LER	AND IS NOT	A S	UB	STITU	CONDITION OF THE PROJECTION CONTROL OF ANY INSPECTION CANTY OF ANY KIND BY SECTION	NS	0	R
Seller ✓ is is not the Property?	00	cup	ying	the	Pi	rope	rty. If unoccupied	(by appr	Sel oxim	ler), nate	how long since Seller has date) or never occupi	occi ied	upie th	ed le
Section 1. The Proper This notice does in	ty h	as ti stabl	he it ish ti	ems he ite	ms:	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The control	s (Y), act wi	No Il dei	(N), d	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	<i>(</i> .		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V				Na	tura	I Gas Lines		1		Pump:sumpgrinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1			Fu	el G	as Piping:		1		Rain Gutters	V		
Ceiling Fans	V				-BI	ack	Iron Pipe		V		Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	~				-C	oppe	er		V		Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	~						gated Stainless ubing		1		Sauna		v	
Disposal		V			Но	t Tu	b	V	Ť	П	Smoke Detector	1		\Box
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Int	erco	m System		1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		v	
Exhaust Fans		V			Microwave /			\Box	Spa	\vdash	1	\vdash		
Fences	V				Outdoor Grill			1		\Box	Trash Compactor	1 1	1	\Box
Fire Detection Equip.	V				Patio/Decking			1			TV Antenna	П	V	\Box
French Drain		V			Plu	ımbi	ng System	V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		П
Gas Fixtures		V			Po	ol		V			Window Screens	V		
Liquid Propane Gas:	1				Po	ol E	quipment	V			Public Sewer System		~	П
-LP Community (Captive)		Y			Po	ol M	aint. Accessories	V			7.4			
-LP on Property	in				Po	ol H	eater	V		\Box				\Box
											L			
Item				Y	N	U			А	dditio	onal Information			
Central A/C				V			X electric gas	nun	nber	of un	its: 1 - HertPump			
Evaporative Coolers					~		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				V			number of units:	1,	Ne	ورلا	LABIN, LIPBRAded Fo	les	Ti	ump
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:	ā						
Central Heat				V				nun	nber	of un	its: jyeat Pump			
Other Heat					/		if yes, describe:							
Oven				V			number of ovens:	1		ele	ctric 🗴 gasother:			
Fireplace & Chimney					V		wood gas lo	_	-	ock_	other:			
Carport					V			t atta						
Garage				V	_			t atta		d				
Garage Door Openers				·V				聖二	William I	2 /2 5	number of remotes: 2			
Satellite Dish & Controls	5			~				ed fro		VIF	SAT + DIRECT TV	-	-	
Security System					V	1	ownedlease	ed fro	m:			-	-	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23					ру: В	luyer	:,	and S	eller	19Y	n by 1441 Pa	age '	1 of	7
Land Brokers, Inc., 2379 West State High Terrell Newton					olf Tra	nsactio	ns (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harw	rood St,		one: 9799 200, Dall		7 Bues	cher R	id.

Solar Panels	-		NU		ned	leased fro					-
Water Heater		V		V ele			ther		number of unite.		-
Water Softener	-0	·V		1 ON		gas o			number of units:	-	-
Other Leased Items(s)		-¿V	1				om:	Jende		-	
Underground Lawn Sprinkler		-		if yes,						-	-
						ic manua				-	
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil				With the second					n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	107)	
covering)? yes _Xno u Are you (Seller) aware of defects, or are need of repair	over unkr any r?	attach Tank ing on nown of th yes Coun	the Pro	pperty (s listed i es, desc F 1Pe	know ming I Age: shingle n this ribe (a	lead-based 2002 es or roof s Section 1 attach addit	cov the	ering at are	placed over existing shingles	s or	roof
Section 2. Are you (Selle if you are aware and No (N	er) a	aware /ou are	of any not awa	defects		malfunctio			y of the following? (Mark		
Item	Y		Item				Y	N	Item	Y	N
Basement		1	Floors				_	V	Sidewalks		1
Ceilings		V		dation / S	Slab(s	;)		1	Walls / Fences		1
Doors		N		or Walls				1	Windows		1
Priveways		1		ng Fixtur				1	Other Structural Components		10
			1 -							_	$\overline{}$
			Plumb	ing Sys	tems			1			
exterior Walls	ems	1	Roof			attach additi	onal	V	s if necessary):	1	
and No (N) if you are not a	er)	in Sect	Roof	/es, exp	lain (a			sheet	s if necessary):(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	e aw	are
exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle	er)	in Sect	Roof	/es, exp	lain (a		nditi	sheet			/are
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring	er)	in Sect	Roof	es, exp	lain (a	lowing co	nditi	sheet	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components	er)	in Sect	Roof	es, exp	lain (a	lowing cor	nditi	sheet	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components	er)	in Sect	Roof	es, exp	lain (a	Condition	nditi on Gas	sheet	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not available Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt	er) war	in Sect	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	e foll	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov	nditi on Gas	sheet ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat	er) war	in Sect	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	e foll	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa	ndition Sas	ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		NV
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat Fault Lines	er) war	in Sect	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	e foli	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergro	ndition Sas	ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		NVVV
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not available Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste	er) war	in Sect	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	e foll	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergro	ndition of the control of the contro	sheet ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V V V V V
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste mproper Drainage	er) ware	in Sect	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	lain (a	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergro Unplatte Unrecord	eme descessions	sheet sheet sheet Structure Structure Structure Stora	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V V V V V V V
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not available Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste	er) ware	in Sect	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	lain (a	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergre Unplattee Unrecord Urea-ford	eme ace sounced Eaded	sheet sheet sheet Structu d Stora asemei Easem dehyde	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sprint andfill	er) ware	in Sect	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	lain (a	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergra Unplatted Unrecord Urea-ford Water Da	ndition of the control of the contro	ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sprint Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based	er) ware	in Sect aware e.) Proper	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	e follow	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergre Unplatte Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands	ndition nditin ndition ndition ndition ndition ndition ndition ndition ndition	ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt Endangered Species/Habitat Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste mproper Drainage ntermittent or Weather Sprin	er) ware	in Sect aware e.) Proper	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	e follows	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergro Unplatte Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active in	eme de Sounce de Eace	sheet	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
the answer to any of the ite section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not ave condition duminum Wiring sbestos Components biseased Trees: oak wilt indangered Species/Habitat ault Lines lazardous or Toxic Waste inproper Drainage intermittent or Weather Sprin andfill ead-Based Paint or Lead-Bi incroachments onto the Pro inprovements encroaching of	er) ware	in Sect aware e.) Proper	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	lain (a	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergre Unplatte Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Re Active in destroyin	emedical solutions of the state	sheet sheet sheet sheet structu d Stora ssemen Easem dehyde ge Not Prope	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are ire or Pits ige Tanks ints ients ients insulation t Due to a Flood Event irty f termites or other wood (WDI)		N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not averaged and No (N) if you are not	t on	in Sect aware e.) Proper	Roof ion 2 is y of any	es, exp	e follows	Condition Radon G Settling Soil Mov Subsurfa Undergre Unplattee Unrecord Urea-ford Water Da Wetlands Wood Re Active indidestroyin Previous	emedical services of the servi	sheet sheet sheet sheet sheet structu d Stora ssemen Easem dehyde ge Not Prope ation o sects atment	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are		N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

Page 2 of 7

1027 Buescher Rd.

CONCERNING PROPERTY AT:

1027 Buescher Rd., Columbus, Texas 78934

SECTION ONE:

LIST OF PROPERTY UPGRADES

- Complete renovation of Master Bathroom with glass-in and tiled shower. Double vanity
 with granite countertop, double linen cabinets, hanging pendant light fixture, can celling
 lights, double mirrors and a moisture control ceiling exhaust fan
- 2. All New window treatments with blinds, drapes and valances
- 3. All light switches changed to paddle switches with dimmers for kitchen & living room
- 4. Built-in linen closet for the guest bathroom.
- 5. Added Can ceiling lights to kitchen, living room, master bedroom, guest bathroom.
- 6. Upgraded the KitchenAid dishwasher to a Miele Dishwasher
- 7. Replaced ceiling fans in Living Room, Master Bedroom, and east Guest Bedroom.
- 8. Changed Dining Room to an Office and added a ceiling fan with lights.
- 9. Added wired-in smoke detectors.
- 10. Added cable TV wiring for the Guest Bedrooms, Kitchen and the new office.
- 11. Added Leaf Filter Gutters to entire house roof line.
- 12. Cabin renovated with new interior paint, vinyl plank flooring for the main floor, sheet vinyl flooring for the bathroom and added a pedestal sink.
- 13. Cabin window air conditioner upgraded to a window heat pump for year-round comfort.
- 14. Cabin's small attached shed re-roofed with metal roofing.
- 15. Garage ceiling lights upgraded to LED lights.
- 16. Added Hunter control system to the lawn in-ground water sprinklers.
- 17. Pond deepened and cleaned out with the sediment used to form a gentle sloped bank.
- 18. Renovated and insulated the well house.
- 19. Landscaping of the House flowerbeds includes azaleas, agapanthus, lantana, flex lily, dwarf Japanese yaupon, and crepe myrtle trees.
- 20. The flower beds around the Pool were changed to landscaping rocks with the sprinkling of natural decorative stone after the removal of crepe myrtle trees and flowering plants.
- 21. Replaced the Cantina's wax leaf ligustrum shrubs with Japanese Cleyera shrubs
- 22. Cleared the Cabin site of yaupon shrubby trees that provided more lawn area.
- 23. Added azaleas flower bed to the Cabin.
- 24. Installed Canary Plam's (3) Pineapple cut and Phoenix Palm's (2) with diamond cut to replace Canary Palm trees (3) killed by the deep freeze of 2021.

	V 1 - 111
Initiated by Buyer,,	and Seller,

Concerning	the Property at		Columbus, TX 78934		
		XN		YN	
	oof Repairs	1	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	N	
Previous O	ther Structural Repairs		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	-	
Previous U	se of Premises for Manufacture				
Of Ivietnating	Dietaille				
If the answ	er to any of the items in Section 3 is ye	es, explain (a	tach additional sheets if necessary):		
*A singl	e blockable main drain may cause a suctio	n entrapment l	nazard for an individual.		
of repair, additional s	which has not been previously sheets if necessary): LIGHTS IN	disclosed in	ent, or system in or on the Property that is notice? Lyes _ no If yes, explain this notice? Lyes _ no If yes, explain the restriction of the restr	in (attach	
check who	Are you (Seller) aware of any of olly or partly as applicable. Mark No		ing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are a e not aware.)	ware and	
V	Present flood insurance coverage.				
- × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	Previous flooding due to a failure water from a reservoir.	or breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency	release of	
V	Previous flooding due to a natural floo	od event.	(4.4. H		
	Previous water penetration into a stru		Property due to a natural flood		
	The state of the s		dplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	A99, AE,	
	18. 10. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11)-vear floodo	lain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shade	d)).	
- <u>V</u> - <u>V</u>	Located wholly partly in a floor		(-,,,	
	Located wholly partly in a floo				
ーレ	Located wholly partly in a res				
If the answ			onal sheets as necessary):		
-					
*If Buy	ver is concerned about these matter	s, Buyer ma	y consult Information About Flood Hazards (T)	(R 1414).	
For pur	poses of this notice:				
which i	s designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO,	AH, VE, or A	ied on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood h R on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance clude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	azard area, of flooding,	
area, w	ear floodplain" means any area of land tha hich is designated on the map as Zone > s considered to be a moderate risk of flood	((shaded); an	ified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate find (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance	lood hazard of flooding,	
"Flood subject	pool" means the area adjacent to a reserve to controlled inundation under the manage	oir that lies abo	ove the normal maximum operating level of the reservoi nited States Army Corps of Engineers.	r and that is	

1027 Buescher Rd. Columbus, TX 78934

^	Andreas Williams		-	
Conc	arnina	The	Property a	at

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Pasanusir" mans a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain

		vater in a designated s			Army Corps	s of Engine	eers triat is	s intende	ea to retain
provider,	including the Na	ler) ever filed a tional Flood Insur y):	ance Progra	m (NFIP)?*					
Even w	then not required, the	ones with mortgages fr e Federal Emergency nes to purchase flood	Management A	Agency (FEMA)	encourag	es homeo	wners in h	igh risk,	moderate
Administra	ation (SBA) for	eller) ever receive flood damage to	the Property	?yes _\	FEMA o ✓no If	yes, ex	U.S. S xplain (a	mall I	Business additional
	Are you (Seller not aware.)) aware of any o	f the follow	ing? (Mark)	Yes (Y)	if you a	re aware	e. Mark	No (N)
Y N		, structural modific esolved permits, or n							necessary
	Homeowners' ass Name of asso	sociations or mainter ociation: ame: ssments are: \$	nance fees or	assessments.	If yes, co	mplete th	e followir	ıg:	
	Manager's na	me:				Phone:		AV.	
	If the Prope	ees or assessment for rty is in more that ch information to this	n one associ	/ ! yes (\$)	no		
	interest with othe	ea (facilities such and such and such a such	he following:				•		
	Any notices of use of the Proper	violations of deed ty.	restrictions	or governmen	ntal ordin	nances a	ffecting	the cor	ndition or
		other legal proceed orce, foreclosure, he				g the Pr	roperty.	(Include	s, but is
$-\mathcal{L}$		he Property except condition of the Prope		eaths caused	d by: nat	tural caus	ses, suic	ide, or	accident
_ 🗸	Any condition on	the Property which r	naterially affect	cts the health	or safety	of an indiv	vidual.		
	Any repairs or environmental ha If yes, attach	treatments, other izards such as asbes any certificates or of for example, certificates	than routine stos, radon, le ther documen	e maintenand ad-based pain tation identifyi	ce, made nt, urea-fo ng the ext	e to the rmaldehy tent of the	Propert de, or mo		remediate
		arvesting system lo pply as an auxiliary v		Property that	t is large	r than 50	00 gallon	s and	that uses
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:	,	and Seller	Emel:	HH		F	Page 4 of 7

				1027 Bues	cher Rd.		
Concerning	g the Prope	rty at		Columbus,	TX 78934		
K X				s system service a	rea owned by a	a propane dis	stribution system
	Any port district.	ion of the Prope	rty that is loo	cated in a ground	vater conservat	tion district o	r a subsidence
If the answ	er to any o	f the items in Secti	on 8 is ves exr	olain (attach addition	al sheets if nece	esary).	
				quires 100 g			
	, ,	J ·		7			
			*				

persons	who regu	larly provide in	spections ar	u (Seller) receive nd who are eith no If yes, attach	er licensed as	s inspectors	or otherwise
Inspection	Date	Туре	Name of Ir	spector			No. of Pages
5/11/2		Home		RAY PINKLE	Y, Liconse#	44532	18
			REPORT	ATTACHED			
<u> </u>							
					·		
VHor Wild With any in Section 12 example,	mestead dlife Manag ner: 1. Have ye nsurance p 2. Have y an insura	gement ou (Seller) ever provider?yes_ ou (Seller) eve	(s) which you Senior Citiz Agricultural filed a claim no r received p settlement or	(Seller) currently corrections from inspectors (Seller) currently correction for damage, otherwise for a corrected for a legalyesno If yes,	aim for the Pro Disable Unknowner than flood laim for dam proceeding) a	perty: ed ed Veteran wn I damage, to age to the	Property (for
-							
detector or unknow	requireme rn, explain.	nts of Chapter (Attach additional s is my ster.)	766 of the Hisheets if necess	moke detectors is ealth and Safety sary): MPBRAGE HALLAND	Code?* unk	known _ no Acld 1710ml Bad Reser	Vyes, If no
insta inclu	alled in acco	rdance with the requance, location, and p	uirements of the nower source requ	one-family or two-fami building code in effect uirements. If you do not t your local building off	in the area in wh know the building	ich the dwelling code requireme	is located,
fami impa selle	ily who will r airment from er to install si	eside in the dwelling a licensed physician; moke detectors for th	g is hearing-impa and (3) within 10 ne hearing-impair	for the hearing impair ired; (2) the buyer giv days after the effective ed and specifies the lo and which brand of sm	es the seller writte date, the buyer ma cations for installa	en evidence of akes a written red tion. The parties	the hearing quest for the
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23	Initialed	by: Buyer:	,and Sel	er: Lawr	41	Page 5 of 7

Land Brokers, Inc., 2379 West State Highway 71 LaGrange TX 78945 Phone: 9799683106 Fax: Terrell Newton Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dellas, TX 75201 www.kwolf.com

1027 Buescher Rd.

	uescher Rd. us, TX 78934
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to prematerial information.	the best of Seller's belief and that no person, ovide inaccurate information or to omit any
Signature of Seller Signature of	in Huddleston 5/01/22 pate
Printed Name: DAVID MICHAEL HUDDLESTON Printed Nam	ne: HeLEN A. HWODLESTON
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zi https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning p neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	p code areas. To search the database, visit
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Pact or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Reconstruction certificate or dune protection permit may be requiled local government with ordinance authority over construction information.	Property may be subject to the Open Beaches asources Code, respectively) and a beachfront ared for repairs or improvements. Contact the
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insur- required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Property Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Associa	e Property may be subject to additional trance. A certificate of compliance may be more information, please review <i>Information erties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and matcompatible use zones or other operations. Information relating available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zofor a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.	to high noise and compatible use zones is one Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared website of the military installation and of the
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurementers independently measured to verify any reported information.	ents, or boundaries, you should have those
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	*
Electric: SAN BERNARD ELECTRIC CORP	phone #: 979-732-9346
Sewer: CIN-SITE SEPTIC SYSTEM	phone #:
Water: ON-SITE WELL	phone #:
Cable: DIRECT TV BY AT+T	phone #:
Trash: TEXAS DISPUSAL SYSTEM	phone #: _800-375-8375
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company: VERIZON	phone #: VERIZON & COM
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: VIASAT	phone #: VIASAT. COM

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: Levy

Page 6 of 7

Concerning the Property at	1027 Buescher Rd. Columbus, TX 78934				
	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on ason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.				
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoi	ng notice.				
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date				
Printed Name:	Printed Name:				

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _ and Seller:



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CON	ICERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1027 Buescher Rd. Columbus, TX 78934	
	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PRO		
(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aer Septic Tank Aer	obic Treatment 2 Dosing System (LPD)	Unknown e Pfileni Unknown
	3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution Sys NF DRIVE WAY and Approximately 75 Te Resens with app Ane Contained in 7 inc	stem: Lucated on East Side [ET FRAM BUESCHER Rd.	50
(4) Installer: KEN BLEZINGER 979	-992- 3860] Unknown
(5) Approximate Age: instauce 2002 per Color	endo County Records	Unknown
B. I	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
(Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for lifyes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone:	ation date:	rd" on-site
(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	131/2021	-
	3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-s If yes, explain: The Control Panel For System Was upgerded 4/10/2024	ite sewer facility? [Y	
(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information	available for review?	es XNo
C. 1	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS	:	
(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility planning materials permit for original installation maintenance contract manufacturer information 0557 Permitting Peocess Raylaw Documents	n Infinal inspection when OSSF was warranty information	s installed
	"Planning materials" are the supporting materials to submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain		
	 It may be necessary for a buyer to have the transferred to the buyer. 	permit to operate an on-site sew	er facility
(TXR	-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer,	and Seller SWA HA	Page 1 of 2
140.00	okers, Inc., 2379 West State Highway 71 LaGrange TX 78945	Phone: 9799683106 Fax: wood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwoif.com	1027 Buescher Rd.

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	 180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

K	Signature of Seller	5/61/24 Date	Welen Huddles Fon Signature of Seller	5/01/20 Date
	Receipt acknowledged by:		(** *	
	Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

1027 Ruescher Rd.